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Date 7- 8- 63 

PROP, Sandburne Park Subd. 
Well #2 

COMP, Mitchell's Well & Pump 

COUNTY , Henr ico 
VDMR Well No ' W- 858 

From-To 

OJO 
10 _20 
20 _30 
30AO 
40..50 

50 _60 
60 _70 
70 _80 
80 _90 

~ 90JOO 

100 J10 
1l0J20 
l 20...l30 
130 J40 -
140 J 50 

150 ...1 60 
160 ...1 70 
170 ...180 
180 ...1 90 
190200 

200210 
210220 
220230 
230240 
240250 

25025~ 
252-'-z255 

...)255260 
260270 
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From- To 

280290 
290 _300 
300 _310 
310 _320 
320..330 

330 _340 
340 _350 
350 _360 
360 _369 ' 8" 

INTERVAL SHEET 
WWCR 162 

VDMR Well No . ' ------"8 .. 5""8'---_____ ____ _ 

Sample Interval ' fro m,----'OL-_to 369 ' 8 " 

Total depth. __ ~3~6~9~'~8_" __________ _ 

Oil Gas ___ Water...lL-Exploratory __ _ 

Cuttings x 

From- To 

Core ____ Other ____ _ 

Washed samples 
From-To From- To 

Compl ete set of samplecl 
inter vals . 



) 

OWNER: 
DRILLER: 
COUNTY: 

Henrico County (Sandburne Park) 
Mitchell's Well & Pump Co . 
Henrico (Sandston) 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

VDMR # 858 
WWCR # 162 

TOTAL DEPTH : 369 ' 8 " 

Columbia group (0-40') 

0-10 

10-20 

20- 30 

30- 40 

Clay - yellow to light brown, very silty 
slightly sandy 

Clay - pink, with gray mottle , very silty 
slightly sandy and ferruginous 

Sand - yellow to light brown, medium to 
fine grained , angular to subangul ar, 
very silty and argillaceous 

Sand - brown, coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular, very silty 
and argillaceous, small amount of 
gravel 

Calvert formation (40' - 100') 

40-50 

50- 60 

60-70 

70- 80 

80- 90 

90- 100 

Clay - gray, with yellow to brown mottles, 
very silty and sandy 

Clay - gray, slightly silty and sandy 

Silt - gray, very argillaceous 

As above 

Clay - gray, very silty and sandy, trace 
of glauconite 

Clay - gray , very silty and sandy , slightly 
glauconi tic 

Pamunkey group (100' -130') 

100- 110 

110-120 

Sand - gray to green, medium to fine grained , 
angular to subangular, very silty, 
argillaceous, and glauconitic 

Sand - gray, medium to fine grained, angular 
to subangular, very silty, argi ll aceous, 
and glauconitic, large number of shell 
fragments 



) 

) 

OWNER: 

120-130 

Henrico County (Sandburne Park) (continued) #858 

Sand - gray, coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular, very silty, 
argillaceous, and glauconitic, 
small number of shell fragments 

Potomac group (130'-369'8") 

130-140 

140-150 

150-160 

160-170 

170-180 

180-190 

190-200 

200- 210 

210-220 

220- 230 

230- 240 

240- 250 

250-252t 

Sand - buff, medium to fine grained, , . 
angular to subangular, Sllghtly 
silty and argillaceous, trace of 
mica and feldspar 

As above 

As above 

Sand - light gray, coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular, slightly 
silty and argillaceous, trace of 
mica and feldspar 

Sand - buff, coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular , very silty 
and argillaceous, trace of mica 
and feldsp<;lr 

Sand - buff, COarse to fine grained, angular 
to subangular, slightly silty, argilla
ceous, and arkosic 

As above 

Sand - buff , Coarse to fine grained, angular 
to subangular, very silty and argilla
ceous, trace of fe l dspar 

Sand - buff, coarse to fine grained, angular 
to subangular, very silty and argilla
ceous, slightl y arkosic 

Sand - gray, coarse to fine grained, angular 
to subangular, very silty and argilla
ceous, slightly arkosic 

Sand - light gray, Coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular, very silty and 
arkosic 

As above 

Sand - gray to green, coarse to medium 
grained, angular slightly silty, 
argillaceous and arkosic 



OWNER: 

252t-255 

255- 260 

260- 270 

270- 280 

280- 290 

290- 300 

300- 310 

310- 320 

320- 330 

330- 340 

340- 350 

350- 360 

360- 370 

0- 40 ' 
40- 100' 
100-130' 

Henrico County (Sandburne Park) (continued) #858 

Clay - pink, with light green mottles, 
very sandy, small amount of gravel 

As above 

Sand - buff, coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular, very silty, 
slightly argillaceous 

As above 

As above 

Clay - gr ay , very silty, slightly sandy 
and micaceous 

Clay - gray, very silty, sandy, and micaceous 

Clay - gray, with pink and light green 
mottles, very silty and sandy, 
slightly micaceons 

Clay - red to pink , with light green 
mottles, very sandy, slightly 
sil ty 

Cl ay - gray to green, with pink mottles, 
slightly silty and sandy, trace of 
mica 

Clay - red to brown , with gray mottles , very 
silty, slightly sandy, trace of mica 

Sand - light pink, coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular , slightly 
arkosie , trace of clay 

Sand - light pink, coarse to fine grained, 
angular to subangular , s l ightly 
askosic , trace of silt and clay 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 
AGE 

Ple i stocene 
Miocene 
Eocene 

130- 369'8" Lower Cretaceous 

ROCK UNIT 
Columbia group 
Cal vert formation 
P amunkey group 
Potomac group 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
James L. Ruhle - Geologist 
July 30, 1963 




