INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR 162 VDMR Well No.: 858 Sample Interval: from 0 to 369'8" Date_ 7-8-63 Total depth 369'8" PROP: Sandburne Park Subd. Well #2 COMP: Mitchell's Well & Pump Oil____Gas___Water_x_Exploratory____ COUNTY: Henrico Cuttings x Core Other VDMR Well No: W-858 Washed samples From-To From-To From-To From-To From-To 0_10 280_290 10_20 290_300 Complete set of sampled_ 20_30 300_310 30_40 310_320 intervals. 40 50 320_330 50_60 330_340 60_70 340_350 70_80 350_360 360 _369 '8" 80_90 90 100 100 _110 110_120 120 130 130 _140 -140 150 150 160 160 170 170 180 180 -190 190 200 200 210 210 - 220 220 -230 230 -240 240 - 250 250 -252 $252\frac{1}{2}255$ 255 -260 260 -270 270 - 280

Henrico County (Sandburne Park) Mitchell's Well & Pump Co. Henrico (Sandston) OWNER:

DRILLER:

COUNTY:

VDMR # 858 WWCR # 162 TOTAL DEPTH : 369'8"

GEOLOGIC LOG

Columbia gr	oup (0-40')
-------------	-------------

0-10	Clay	-	yellow	to	light	brown,	very	silty
			slight	.y s	sandy			

10-20	Clay -	pink,	with	gray	mot	tle,	very	silty
		slight	ly sa	andy	and	ferr	uginou	IS

20-30	Sand - yellow to light brown, medium to
	fine grained, angular to subangular,
	very silty and argillaceous

30-40	Sand -	brown	n, coar	se to	fine g	rained,	
		angu:	lar to	subang	ular,	very sil	.ty
		and a	argilla	ceous,	small	amount	of
		grave	e1				

Calvert formation (40'-100')

40-50	Clay	-	gray,	with	yel1	LOW	to	brown	mottles,
			very	silty	and	sar	ndy		

50-60	C1 21/ -	Om our	aliah+lu	011+11	and	candy
30-00	Clay -	gray,	slightly	SILLY	and	Sandy

70-80	As	above

80-90	Clay	-	gray,	very	silty	and	sandy,	trace
			of gla	auconi	ite			

90-100	Clay -	gray,	very	silty	and	sandy,	slightly
		glauce	onitio				

Pamunkey group (100'-130')

100-110	Sand -	gray to	green,	medium	to f	ine	grained,
		angular	to sub	angular	, ver	y si	ilty,
		argillad	ceous,	and glau	uconi	tic	

110-120	Sand -	gray, medium to fine grained, angular
		to subangular, very silty, argillaceous,
		and glauconitic, large number of shell
		fragments

OWNER:	Henrico Cou	nty (Sa	ndburne Park) - (continued) #858	
120-130		Sand -	gray, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, very silty, argillaceous, and glauconitic, small number of shell fragments	
Potomac group (130'-369'8")				
130-140		Sand -	buff, medium to fine grained, angular to subangular, slightly silty and argillaceous, trace of mica and feldspar	
140-150		As abor	ve	
150-160		As abov	ve	
160-170		Sand -	light gray, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, slightly silty and argillaceous, trace of mica and feldspar	
170-180		Sand -	buff, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, very silty and argillaceous, trace of mica and feldspar	
180-190		Sand -	buff, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, slightly silty, argillaceous, and arkosic	
190-200		As abov	ve	
200-210		Sand -	buff, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, very silty and argillaceous, trace of feldspar	
210-220		Sand -	buff, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, very silty and argillaceous, slightly arkosic	
2 2 0-230		Sand -	gray, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, very silty and argillaceous, slightly arkosic	
230-240		Sand -	light gray, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, very silty and arkosic	
240-250		As above	ve	
250 - 252½		Sand -	gray to green, coarse to medium grained, angular slightly silty, argillaceous and arkosic	

OWNER:	Henrico County (S	andburne Park) - (continued) #858			
252 1 -255	Clay -	pink, with light green mottles, very sandy, small amount of gravel			
255-260	As abo	ve			
260-270	Sand -	buff, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, very silty, slightly argillaceous			
270-280	As abo	ve			
280-290	As above	ve			
290-300	Clay -	gray, very silty, slightly sandy and micaceous			
300-310	Clay -	gray, very silty, sandy, and micaceous			
310-320	Clay -	gray, with pink and light green mottles, very silty and sandy, slightly micaceons			
320-330	Clay -	<pre>red to pink, with light green mottles, very sandy, slightly silty</pre>			
330-340	Clay -	gray to green, with pink mottles, slightly silty and sandy, trace of mica			
340-350	Clay -	red to brown, with gray mottles, very silty, slightly sandy, trace of mica			
350-360	Sand -	light pink, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, slightly arkosie, trace of clay			
360-370	Sand -	light pink, coarse to fine grained, angular to subangular, slightly askosic, trace of silt and clay			
GEOLOGIC SUMMARY					
0-40'	AGE Pleistocene	ROCK UNIT			
40-100'	Miocene	Columbia group Calvert formation			
100-130'	Eocene	Pamunkey group			

130-369'8" Lower Cretaceous

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources James L. Ruhle - Geologist July 30, 1963

Potomac group